

Small Business Development Division

Project Worksheet

NON-EXCLUSIVE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR NW Project/Contract Title:

97 AVENUE FROM NW 52 STREET TO NW 58 STREET

Project/Contract No: E16-PWWM-01 **Funding Source:**

Department: PUBLIC WORKS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT ROAD IMPACT FEES (RIF)

Resubmittal Date(s): Estimated Cost of Project/Bid: \$180,000.00

Description of Project/Bid:

The Miami-Dade County Department of Transportation and Public Works needs to establish a non-exclusive Professional Services Agreement (PSA), to provide professional engineering design services and preparation of complete construction plans to include master planning and public involvement for the widening of the existing roadway from 2 lanes to a 4 lane divided roadway. The proposed improvements include, but are not limited to: sidewalks, golf cart underpass modification, curb and gutters, bike lanes, continuous storm drainage system, pavement markings and signage, signalization, and lighting. Services include environmental permitting, and construction administration services.

Received Date:

02/29/2016

TO THE OWN A FRANCE OF MINES OF SE	Measure Level 1 Set Aside	Program SBE/AE	Goal Percent		
	Reasons fo	r Recommenda	tion		go je di sanayaan
	tained in Section VI B of Implementing O (SBE/AE) firms to the Verification of Ava				
	ghway Systems-Highway Design; 0304-Hi 0310-Highway Systems-Lighting; 0311-H ructural Engineering Small Business Contr	lighway Systems-S	Signalization; 1001-Enviro		
adatan da			and the state of t	% of Items to Base Bid	-1
Subtrade HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-H	ICINVAY DEGICNI	Cat. SBE/AE	Estimated Value	to Base Bid	Availabilit
	RAFFIC ENGINEERING STUDIES	SBE/AE			
IIIGIIWAA SISIDMS-I	KAPPIC ENGINEERING STODIES	SELTE			
	G-STORMWATER DRAINAGE	SBE/AE			
DESIGN SERV		SBE/AE			
DESIGN SERV HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-S HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-S CHANNEL	IGNALIZATION IGNING, PAVEMENT MARKING,				
DESIGN SERV HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-S HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-S CHANNEL HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-L	IGNALIZATION IGNING, PAVEMENT MARKING, IGHTING	SBE/AE			
DESIGN SERV HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-S HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-S	IGNALIZATION IGNING, PAVEMENT MARKING, IGHTING	SBE/AE SBE/AE			
DESIGN SERV HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-S HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-S CHANNEL HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-L	IGNALIZATION IGNING, PAVEMENT MARKING, IGHTING LL ENGINEERING	SBE/AE SBE/AE			
DESIGN SERV HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-S HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-S CHANNEL HIGHWAY SYSTEMS-L	IGNALIZATION IGNING, PAVEMENT MARKING, IGHTING LL ENGINEERING	SBE/AE SBE/AE SBE/AE SBE/AE			

Responsible Wages and Benefits applies to all construction projects over \$100,000 that do not utilize federal fund. For federally funded projects, unless prohibited by federal or state law or disallowed by a governmental funding source, the HIGHER wage between Davis Bacon and Responsible Wages and Benefits shall apply.



Small Business Development Division

Project Worksheet

Project/Contract Title:

NON-EXCLUSIVE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR NW

97 AVENUE FROM NW 52 STREET TO NW 58 STREET

CCI .

Received Date:

02/29/2016

Project/Contract No:

E16-PWWM-01

Funding Source:

Department:

PUBLIC WORKS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT ROAD IMPACT FEES (RIF)

Estimated Cost of Project/Bid: \$180,000.00 Resubmittal Date(s):

Residence of the second	EVIEW RECOMMENDATION		
Tier 1 Set Aside	Tier 2 Set Aside	Tier 2 Set Aside	
Set Aside Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	
Trade Set Aside (MCC)	Goal	Bid Preference	
No Measure	Deferred	Selection Factor	
CWP	s	Olun 3/21/16 BD Director	